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H 2698 General Bill, By Wilkins, P.T. Bradley, C.M. Dangerfield, Elliott, L.E. Gentry, J.W. Johnson and H.E. Pearce
Similar (S 0488)

A Bill to amend Section 61-9-315, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against certain
relationships and transactions between beer wholesalers, manufacturers, and retailers so as to further provide for these
prohibited relationships and transactions, including provisions which prohibit any person from having ownership or financial
interests in more than one "tier" of the beer business, define "tiers” for this purpose, and to provide exceptions.

03/19/87
03/19/87
04/15/87
04/16/87
04/21/87
04/22/87
04/23/87
04/24/87
04/24/87
04/28/87
04/29/87
04/29/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1189

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1190
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1870
Amended HJ-1993

Read second time HJ-2050

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2069

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1473
Read second time SJ-1515

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1515

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1535

Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-1579

Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1579
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