

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### **H 2698 General Bill, By Wilkins, P.T. Bradley, C.M. Dangerfield, Elliott, L.E. Gentry, J.W. Johnson and H.E. Pearce Similar (S 0488)**

A Bill to amend Section 61-9-315, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against certain relationships and transactions between beer wholesalers, manufacturers, and retailers so as to further provide for these prohibited relationships and transactions, including provisions which prohibit any person from having ownership or financial interests in more than one "tier" of the beer business, define "tiers" for this purpose, and to provide exceptions.

<b>03/19/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-1189</b>
<b>03/19/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1190</b>
<b>04/15/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1870</b>
<b>04/16/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-1993</b>
<b>04/21/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-2050</b>
<b>04/22/87</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2069</b>
<b>04/23/87</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1473</b>
<b>04/24/87</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read second time SJ-1515</b>
<b>04/24/87</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1515</b>
<b>04/28/87</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read third time and enrolled SJ-1535</b>
<b>04/29/87</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-1579</b>
<b>04/29/87</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1579</b>